PSE0057 Oct. 16, 2024 1SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Future of Power Electronics and the Earth
Working Together for a Greener Society
SAM2 Series
3-phase Motor Drivers for Automotive and Industrial Equipment
PSE0057 Oct. 16, 2024 2SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
 Commercial A/C
 General Inverter

Competitor B
05. Switching Noise Suppression
IC : 10 A/div.
VCE : 100 V/div.
t : 200 ns/div.
Old Type
The built-in, self-developed, and excellent-soft-recovery-characteristic freewheeling
diodes can greatly suppress the switching noise at turn-on and reduce emission noise
as well as competitors.
Switching Waveforms (at Turn-on) Emission Noise Waveforms
Reduced emission noiseSuppressed noise at turn-on
20 dBμV/m
PSE0057 Oct. 16, 2024 8SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
06. SAM2 Series Selection Guide
Part Number VCES IC VCE(SAT) (Typ.） Application
SAM265M30AA1 650 V 30 A 1.70 V Automotive(1)
SAM265M50AS3(2) 650 V 50 A 1.80 V Automotive(1)
SAM265M50BS3 650 V 50 A 1.70 V Industrial equip.
SAM212M05BF1 1200 V 5 A 1.30 V Industrial equip.
SAM212M10BF1 1200 V 10 A 1.60 V Industrial equip.
SAM212M15BF1 1200 V 15 A 1.60 V Industrial equip.
Here’s a selection guide to the SAM2 series.
This series offers many functions besides what we have introduced.
CMOS-compatible Input (3.3 V or 5 V)
Fault Signal Output at Protection Activation